22 March 2014 A RI. DX Bulletin

El

FH

HC

KHO

KH2

PA

PJ4

PY

*** 425 DX NEWS ***
*xx% DX | NFORMATI ON  ***x

Edited by 11JQ & | KLADH
Direttore Responsabile |2VGWV

Schal k, ZSI1LL will be active as A22LL from Botswana on 5-30 April.
QSL direct to hone call and LoTW [TNX The Daily DX]

Frans, PAS5CA and Leo, PDOHPP wll be active as OCN2CA while
travel ling through the Mdrroccan desert on a 4x4 vehicle between 5
and 20 April. They plan to be QRV on 80-6 netres SSB. @SL via
PAOM See http://pa5ca.comwd/ for further information. [TNX DX
Wor | d]

A large group of operators will be active as DAOHEL from Hel gol and
(EU-127) on 3-12 April. They wll run 3-4 stations on the HF
bands. QSL via DF6QC, bureau preferred. [TNX rsgbiota. org]
Cartagena Team w || use special callsign EHSHCO on 24-30 March to
mark the 75th anniversary of the tragedy of SS "Castillo de
Aite", whose death toll represents the greatest loss of life from
the sinking of a single ship in Spanish history. QSL via EASGIQ
di rect or bureau.

Oivier, OMEI wll be active again as EI8GXB from Fethard,
Ireland (EU-115) from 22 March to 2 April using an hybrid
w nd-sol ar power systemfromhis caravan. He w Il participate in
the CQ WWWPX SSB Contest as EI1A. QL for both callsigns via
PA3249. Follow his activity and antenna experinmentation on
www. qr z. coni db/ EI 8GQB. [ TNX NG3K]

The F8REF Bulletin reports that Pierre-Louis, F5NED wll operate
as TCBNED from Mayotte (AF-027) from?29 March to 2 April, wth
activity on the HF bands CWand SSB.

Ri ck, KK4GV (HCLGVT) wll be QRV from various call areas of
Ecuador (HC2-HC7) while visiting that country wuntil 4 April. He

plans to participate in the CQ WWWX SSB Contest as HCLGVT/ HC3.
@SL via KKAGY and LoTW [TNX The Daily DX]

Jacek, SP5APWw Il be active as KHO/ SP5SAPW from Sai pan (OC-086) on
23-30 March. QSL via hone call. [TNX DX Worl d]

Masa JALMFR (AH6KY), Rio JGLITH (NY8A), Kaz JHBPHT (AHOKT), AKki

JR3QFB (WBJH) and Nori WsLJ wll be active as NHKY (QSL via
JR3QFB), NYBA/KH2 (QSL via JGLITH) and WVBJHKH2 (QSL via JR3QFB)
fromGuamfrom 28 March to 1 April. They will participate in the

CQ WV WPX SSB Contest as KH2KY (Q@SL via JAIMFR). [ TNX NG3K]
PH2014NSS (21-30 March) and PA6USA (24 WMarch-18 April) are two
special event callsigns to be aired from The Netherlands before,

during and after the Nuclear Security Summt which will be held on
24-25 March. QSL PAGUSA via PA7DA;, QSL PH2014NSS vi a PA3EFR
DI2VO, DK7AN and DL3KMS will be active as PJ4H from Bonaire

(SA-006) on 5-18 April. They will operate CW SSB and RTTY on
160-10 metres. QSL via DL3KMs (Il ogsearch and OQRS on Club Log) and
LoTW

Cel o, PYIMI will be QRV as PYLIMI/p from Il ha Jurubai ba (SA-029) on


http://pa5ca.com/wp/

29-30 March, with sonme activity during the CQ WVWPX SSB Contest.
@QSL via hone call, direct or bureau. [TNX rsgbiota. org]

T32 - DX-Wbrld.net reports that Tov, T32TV has nmoved from Christmas
Island to the nmuch rarer Washington (Teraina) Island (OC-084). He
has been QRV on 10 netres SSB so far. QSL via KH6CG

T6 - T6DD is the callsign issued for Dragan, 404A to use through 15
Septenber. He will be QRV fromfrom Mazar in the Bal kh Province of
Af ghani stan on 80-6 netres nmainly CW QSL via home <call (direct),
LoTWand eQSL; | ogsearch and OQRS on Club Log. The operation has
been approved for DXCC credit. [TNX The Daily DX]

UA - A snowmobil e expedition to Litke Island (AS-089) started on 18
March. A teamincluding RWOBG  UAOBA, UA9KDF, UA9KFX and ot her
three operators will be active as RT9K/p on 80-10 netres CW SSB
and PSK. The expedition's progress can be fol | owed on
http://aprs.fi/ (search for UAOKDF-9). QSL via RX9KM [TNX Russian
Robi nson C ub]

UN - Sergey UN6GAO, Arthur UN6QC, Victor UNV7AT and naybe others wll
be active as UP44WF fromthe delta of the river 1li on 21-24
March. They will be QRV on 40-10 netres from the Karoysky State
Reserve until 22 March, and then from the Balkhash State Nature
Reserve until the 24th. QSL via bureau, direct (see grz.conm, LoTW
and e@SL. kz. Information on the Kazakhstan Flora & Fauna programe
can be found at http://unff.kz/
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| OTA DINNER ---> The 19th Annual Islands On The Air (IOTA) Dinner wll be
held on Friday, 4 April at the Visalia Marriott Convention Center, in
conjunction with the 65th International DX Convention. Details can be found
found at http://ww. dxconvention. org/downl cad/ | OTA Di nner.pdf. Last chance
to register in 28 March. [ TNX N6VR]

NA-172 ---> "KOAJ and nyself both now have other QRL and priorities
necessitating a change in our |ongstanding plans for NA-172", Rick K6WA
reported on 18 March. Their |1 OTA expedition has been postponed to July
2015. Their plans "will still require a 2 week extended lodging on the
mai nl and to wait out any bad solar condx or X-Flares which nay occur, as
wel | as Auroral Oval positioning during our journey. There will be a narrow
w ndow of opportunity between when the local polar ice actually nelts and
the increasing fog problens in Northern KL7 as sunmer progresses”. Bookmark
http://ww. k6vva. comiota/nal72/ for updates.

NORTH KOREA ---> Rick, N6VWVA has posted Info Update #3 to the "P5 CWOnly &
| OTA AS-197 Project"” [425DXN 1141]. "As behind-the-scenes efforts for P5
Iicense approval by ny NGO contact continue along with 5 conpeting groups
in the quest”, he says, "I have nade a final decision about inplenenting a
"Bl acklist' should P5/K6VVA becone a reality at sone point in tinme". Read
the conplete release at http://ww. k6vva. com p5/ p5i nf oupdates. htm , and the
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"Blacklist Carification" at http://ww.k6vva. coml dng2.

QSL 3BI9FR ---> HBI9SLO i s no |l onger the QSL manager for 3B9FR He has the
Il ogs and can still confirmcontacts nade from 23 COctober 2012 wuntil 14
March 2014.

QSL UKBOM ---> 4Z50G is no |longer the @QSL nmanager for UKBOM Cards should
be sent direct only to UKBOM s numiling address: M ke Mejlunov, G na Jahon
2, Namangan 160133, Uzbeki st an.

VKOMI ---> The Advance Team arrived in Mackay on 18-19 March, and the other
team nenbers will be arriving over the next few days. "W're loading the
the boat in small loads rather than hiring a trucking firm to bring
everything at once", they say. On 21 WMarch they expected to "test the
generators, assenble antennas that we received directly from StepplR and
make final tuning adjustnments to the folding hex beans that we were wunable
to do in the US because of the cold and snow'.

During the tine at sea and during radio operations there wll be no
personal e-mail communications with the Team Coment sections on Facebook
and the DXpedition's website will be turned off. The auto-publish function
of the Guestbook entries wll tenporarily deactivated. Coments and/or
suggestions will have to be directed to the Pilots (see http://vk9nt.com),
who will not have access to the logs. Al log inquiries should be directed

to the QSL Manager (MOURX) once the operation is QRT.

WLAW WAS ---> Look for ARRL Centennial stations WLAWO fromlowa and WAW1
fromVernont to be on the air starting at 00.00 UTC on 26 March until 23.59
UTC on 1 April. Conplete information on the ARRL Centennial QSO Party can
be found at www. arrl.org/centennial -qgso-party.

+ SILENT KEYS + Charles E. Dewey Jr, WCD passed away on 16 March at 96
years of age. A major Top Band DXer (297 DXCC Entities confirned on 160
nmetres), along with K8GG and WBWZ he devel oped the Battle Creek Special
ant enna used by several DXpeditions.

O her recently reported Silent Keys include Patricia A Colvin (AFOH), Ui
Tillmann (DJ7QX), Franco Cento (l111OF) and Gabriella Mllura (IK3CXG.
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CALL MANAGER CALL MANAGER CALL MANAGER
3Vv8BB LX1INO EM7O0GF UT3CGF RASOKEDR RV6D
3WLD SP5PB EN20OI' T UTll WF RC8OKEDR UA3X
3Z70MC SP5ZRW EN200UT us7uu RF1A RQLAP
4K6AG RWBHS EC200CN URSCN RGBOKEDR RZ3LC
4L1AN NI 5DX EC200CT UTACF Rl 1ANR RK1PWA

4L1NVA ONdRU EC2001 T US1l TU RK8OKEDR RUOA
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4L8A
4STDFG
4STFRG
4STLXG
5H3VB
5R8U
5V7DX
6WI'SS
7PSPB
8QVTS
9K2/ SP4AR
9L1A
9BAL
9V1YC
A35JP
AG1AS
AG1CK
AG1DD
AG1Q
A61QQ
A61SM
AB1ZX
A65BD
AB5CA
A71EM
A92AA
AHOJ
AT5LH
AW
C91GR
C91KHN
CB3N
CE2 AW
CJ3A
C\2R
CN2XA
CoBLY
CPAMG
DVl MA
EASOM
ED1C
ED5LD
EF8S
EGSATC
EH3DWN
EH7PDL
EK3GM
EL2DT
EM20OBT
EM2OOKT
EM2OORT
EM2OOTT
EM200U

K1BV
DL7DF
DL7DF
DL7DF

| K2GZU
| Z8CCW
| 1IFQH
F6AFH
El 7CC
JF1CCH
SP7DQR
9A2AA
DF9TA
W UE
JAORQV
YO3FRI

| Z8CLM
EA7HBC
EA7FTR
| Z8CLM
A61BK

| Z8CLM
GELP
RV6AJJ
EA7FTR
| Z8CLM
JALNVF
NI 5DX
5B4VWN
ZSB6AYU
ZS6ALB
XQ7UP
N7RO
VE3AT
WEJ
DL2DXA
EA7 ADH
EASKB
K6ZRH
DI1QJ
EALAJV
EASLD
OH2BYS
EAS5I DQ
EA3HKY
EA7URA
| K2QPR
EL2FM
UR4BYU
UTSKT
UZ1RM
URSTX
UTOUM

ECROOLT
ECR00ORT
EC200ST
EQ200TT
EQR00WT
ER4A
ERSOKEDR
ES5G
EVBGF
FG FBARC
FVAKA
FO4BM
GBOBB
QMDA
QWO
GMBX
H27A
HD5AC

HI 3CC
HL5KY
HP1A
HP3AK
HR5/ F2JD
HS0ZJF
110l CH
|10l DP
110l DR
1111CS
111l GG
|1 1TLA
|1 1TLA
113l CzZ
1151 DK
1171 CT
1191 CF
1191 GA
1191 G

| R8I DXC
JT5DX
JWeus
JWQ A
KH6/ N3UJ
LUSFF
LX/ 0090
LY24A
LZ136LO
LZB60KSP
MAOGHM m
MI5Z
NH7O
OHOW
P40JH
P40R

UR4LBL
UX1RX
UR5SD
URSTM
URAVWAE
ERLFF
ERLFF
ES5TV
DL8KAC
FE11DX
NI 5DX
FAFJH
GLTDN
GMISKA
GMBSQX
MALLCR
RTOT
HC5VF
OVl Q
WBHNK
HP1RCP
WIS
F6AJA
ON4AFU
| MOQVA
| SOI GV
| ZOFVD
| 1SAF
| 2AZ

| 1YRL

| ZLGZF
| BGA
| Q5L

| Z7AUH
| TOMRM
| TOYEM
| TOMRM
| KSVEJ
JT1CO
LA2US
LA7Q A
JHLURT
EASKB
ON7SS
LY2A
LZ1KZA
LZ1JZ
MVDGHM
MDCFW
EASGL
OH2BH
JR3QFB
JSB6RRR

(9]

2

ROBOKEDR
RS8OKEDR
RTSOKEDR
RVBOKEDR
S01A
SN100LP
SP25KUP
T88TK
T8SXT
T88YR
TMR5CFT
TVAOOM
TMB2DCPF
TX6G
TZ6BB
UE91L
UPOKEDR
UP1KEDR
UP2KEDR
UP3KEDR
UP4KEDR
UPSKEDR
UPBKEDR
UP7KEDR
UPSOKEDR
V31SQ
VK0JJJ
VK4/ NL8F
VKONF

RNLON
RA3CW
RT3F
RVBVA
EA2JG
SP3PGR
SPIKUP
JH7MOX
VK3BY
JH7TEQW
F5KMY
F1EOY
F5MBS
GBTXF
WBHNK
RVBYW
RVWGHS
RWGHS
RVWGHS
RVWHS
RVWHS
RVWGHS
RVWHS
RWGHS
RWGHS
KC1SQ
K7CO
KSNA
KSNA

VP2V/ SP2FUD SP2FUD
VP2V/ SP6 AXW SP6 AXW
VP2V/ SP6CI K SP6CI K
VP2V/ SPOFI H SP9FI H
VP2V/ SPOWZS SPOWZS

VP8ROT
VU4K

VYO/ VE3VI D
WLAW KH2
XF1T
XU7AAJ
XVIONPS
XVINPS
X717

YEINZ
YL2014B
YL2014L
YL2014X
YRBOKEDR
YS1/ NP3J
YUL00CER
YUL20STEPA
ZF2Mr
ZF2XF

GWOHCQ
WIVKU
VE3VI D
WLAW

| TOEIW

| VBSNW
JA2NPS [ b]
JA20DB [ d]
JHIAIT

NI 5DX
YL2BK
YL2LW
YL2HX
YOBAXP
EASGL
YULHQR
YU1BBV
WIVAB
GBTXF



EM2OOUT URAUT P&OOKMAR  PA9LUC ZL7/ OE2SNL  OE2SNL
EM2OOUTS urouz R155AP RK9CL ZL7AAA VE7NY
EM2OOVT UR3VZ R155PM RA9FDR ZNV2014YL PY2AA

DL7DF Sigi Presch, WI hel msnuehl enweg 123, 12621 Berlin, Gernmany

EA2JG Arseli Echeguren Bardeci, Barrena 6 - 1 izq., 01408 Lui aondo
(Al'ava), Spain

EL2FM Joe Brown, 10 O dhanms Lane, Bolton, BL1 6PN, United Kingdom

G3TXF Ni gel Cawt horne, Falcons, St CGeorge's Avenue, Wybridge, KT13 O0BS,
Uni ted Ki ngdom

GVDHCQ M ke doistein, 27 Stornmont Way, Scone, Perth, PH2 6SP, United
Ki ngdom

| 1FCQH Franco Prete, Strada Val enza 1, 15033 Casale Monferrato AL, Italy

| TOEJW Al fio Bonanno, Via della Regione 20, 95028 Val verde CT, Italy

JHIAJT Y. Zorro Myazawa, P.O Box 8, O so-machi, Naka-@un, Kanagawa-ken
259-0111, Japan

LU9DA Ri cardo Suarez, Calle Savio 1158 Dto 2, B7608BDX, Mar del Plata,
Argentina

CE2SNL Franz Schm derer, Hans-Hunt-Gasse 6, 5760 Saal fel den, Austria

VE7NY Sandro Nitoi, 2435 Mary Hill Road, Port Coquitlam BC V3C 3A9,
Canada

WIVKU Kri shna Kanakasapapathi, 102 Brook Creek Dr, Cary NC 27519, USA
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